
Oakland, Petersburg, Franklin

# Position Title Number Hired
Recruitment Source of 
Successful Applicant(s) Recruitment Source(s) Used to Fill the Vacancy

Number of Interviews Referred by 
Each Recruitment Source

Total Number 
Interviewed Recruiter Req # Date Posted Date Filled

1 Technician Broadband I 1 Indeed    Gay JobsHispanic CareersUSD Hispanic WorkforceHispanic Jobs

2-Employee Referral
6-Indeed

1-www.shentel.jobs - 
ShentelLandingPage 9 Mirah Fields 2541 8/15/2022 1/3/2023

2 Spec Warehouse II 1 Indeed    Gay JobsHispanic CareersUSD Hispanic WorkforceHispanic Jobs 7-Indeed 7 Megan Kleinberg 2662 12/20/2022 2/6/2023

# Name of Recruitment Source Address Contact Person Telephone Number Entitled to Notification
Total Number 
of Referrals

Total Number Full-
Time Hires

1 South Branch WORKFORCE WV Career Center - Tammy Hesse (tammy.l.hesse@wv.gov)
2 Allegany County American Job Center - Brian K. Grim (cumberland@dllr.state.md.us)
3 Allegany County One-Stop Job Center - James Marchinke (Veterans Representative) (james.marchinke@maryland.gov)
4 Eastern WV Community Action Agency - Richard Smith (ewvca@frontiernet.net)
5 Fairmont State University - Brenda Cain (bcain1@fairmontstate.edu)
6 Fayette County AVTS - Nancy Rossell (nrossell@fayettevo-tech.org)
7 Garrett County One-Stop Job Center -  (jmarchinke@dllr.state.md.us)
8 Garrett County One-Stop Job Center - Oakland, MD 21550 (oakland@dllr.state.md.us)
9 MD Division of Rehabilitation Services (Cumberland) - Jody Boone (jboone@dors.state.md.us)
10 North Central West Virginia Community Action - Tucker County Office - Barbara Simmons (bsimmons@ncwvcaa.org)
11 Region 7 Workforce Development Board, South Branch Career One Stop - Peter Christensen (pchristensen@region7workforce.org)
12 Region VI Workforce Investment Board Youth Committee - Robert Mollohan (ahall@region6WV.org)
13 WorkForce WV - Elkins - Tammy Hesse (Tammy.L.Hesse@wv.gov)
14 WorkForce WV - Fairmont - Jo Clevenger (ucfairmont@wv.gov)
15 WorkForce WV - Morgantown - Angela Denis (Angela.r.denis@wv.gov)
16 WV DHHR - Hardy County Office (Dept of Health & Human Resources) (Also for Grant and Pendleton County) - Cindy Myers (cindy.l.myers@wv.gov)
17 WV DHHR - Harrison County Office (Dept of Health & Human Resources) - Charla Owens (charla.j.owens@wv.gov)
18 WV DHHR - Marion County Office (Dept of Health & Human Resources) - William Swiger (william.p.swiger@wv.gov)
19 Maryland Workforce Exchange


